;204 942 5723

Docket No.: 82910-3702 ADB

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER				
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office	······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dion Grotkowski	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Michael John Brickwood Andrew Wojtowicz Lyle Harold Scrymgeour		Name: Pollard Banknote Limited Partnership			
		Internal Address: 1499 Buffalo Place,			
		Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3T 1L7			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Winnipeg,	Mlanitoba, Canada	R3T 1L7	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger		Street Address: same as above		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name				
☐ Other		O'L		01-1 710-	
Execution Date: March 18th, 2008, March 19th, 2008		City: State: ZIP:			
and March 20th, 2008		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
Application number(s) or patent number	s(s):				
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application,	the execution	date of the applica	ition is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date   B. Patent No.(s)					
	-	D. 1	atom (10.(5)		
11/872,833	October 16, 2007			ro Co	
				2833	
				787	
Α	ا dditional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Ye	s 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison		7. Tablés (97.050.2.44)			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Ade & Company Inc.		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
2157 Henderson Highway, Winnipeg,					
Manitoba, Canada R2G 1P9		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: same as above		8. Deposit account number:			
		01-0310			
City: State:	ZIP:			if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true an	nd correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy	
Michael R. Williams					
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	ages including cover sh				

04-02-08;12:23PM; ;204 942 5723 # 4/ 6

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, DION GROTKOWSKI, whose full post office address is 699 Cattail Lane, Pinckney MI 48169, USA, MICHAEL JOHN BRICKWOOD, whose full post office address is 3 McMahon Place, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3W 1H1, ANDREW WOJTOWICZ, whose full post office address is 288 Morgan Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2Y 0E1 and LYLE HAROLD SCRYMGEOUR, whose full post office address is 115 Larch Bay, R. R.#1, Oakbank, Manitoba, Canada, R0E 1J0, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to POLLARD BANKNOTE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose full post office address is 1499 Buffalo Place, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 1L7, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to PRINTING OF LOTTERY TICKETS, as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed October 16, 2007, Serial No: 11/872,833 and, any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration

> PATENT REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0716

such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Pinckry, Ml, USA.
This 20th day of March, 2008

WITNESS:

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

This 19th day of March, 2008

WITNESS:

Madellie Frost

Michael John Brickwood

Dion Grotkowski

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

This 19th day of March, 2008

WITNESS:

madeline Frost

PATENT REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0717 04-02-08;12:23PM;

;204 942 5723

# 6/ 6

3

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba This 18th day of morch, 2008

WITNESS:

madelene Front

PATENT REEL: 020746 FRAME: 0718